
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contact Us 
4918 Milan Road 

Sandusky, Ohio  44870 
419-627-3900 

 
Andrea Smith​ ​ ​ asmith@npesc.org 

Hal Gregory​ ​ ​ hgregory@npesc.org 

Carrie Sanchez​ ​ ​ csanchez@npesc.org 

Christine Danhoff​ ​ cdanhoff@npesc.org 

Marcy Henry​ ​ ​ mhenry@npesc.org 

Ashley Spangler​​ ​ aspangler@npesc.org 

Dennis Doughty​​ ​ ddoughty@npesc.org 

Char Shryock​ ​               char.shryock@gmail.com 

Kelsy Krise​ ​ ​ kkrise@npesc.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Professional 
Networks 

Meeting Catalog 
2025-2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Superintendent’s Network 
Facilitator:  Andrea Smith 

 
9/15/25 (Mon) Huron 9:00 AM 

9/18/25 (Thurs) Erie 9:00 AM 

9/23/25 (Tues) Ottawa 9:00 AM 

9/25/25 (Thurs) Sandusky 9:00 AM 

10/23/25 (Thurs) ALL SUPERINTENDENTS 9:00 AM 

12/10/25 (Wed) ALL SUPERINTENDENTS 11:30 AM 

2/10/26 (Tues) Huron 9:00 AM 

2/12/26 (Thurs) Erie 9:00 AM 

2/17/26 (Tues) Ottawa 9:00 AM 

2/19/26 (Thurs) Sandusky 9:00 AM 

3/11/26 (Wed) 
ALL COUNTY 

Shared Costs Meeting 9:00 AM 

5/12/26 (Tues) Huron 9:00 AM 

5/14/26 (Thurs) Erie 9:00 AM 

5/19/26 (Tues) Ottawa 9:00 AM 

5/21/26 (Thurs) Sandusky 9:00 AM 

6/10/26 (Wed) ALL SUPERINTENDENTS 11:30 AM 

 
Business Advisory Council 

Facilitator:  Andrea Smith 
 

9/17/25 (Wed) NPESC Business Advisory Council 9:00-11:00 

12/17/25 (Wed) NPESC Business Advisory Council 9:00-11:00 

3/18/26 (Wed) NPESC Business Advisory Council 9:00-11:00 

6/17/26 (Wed) NPESC Business Advisory Council 9:00-11:00 

 
Career Coaches Network 

Facilitator:  Ashley Spangler 
 

9/3/25 (Wed) Career Coaches 9:00-11:00 
11/5/25 (Wed) Career Coaches 9:00-11:00 
2/18/26 (Wed) Career Coaches 9:00-11:00 
4/01/26 (Wed) Career Coaches 9:00-11:00 

   

09/30/25 (Tues) Career SUMMIT 9:00-3:00 
1/13/2026 (Tues) Career SUMMIT 9:00-3:00 
4/28/2026 (Tues) Career SUMMIT 9:00-3:00 

Curriculum Council Network 
Facilitator:  Carrie Sanchez 

 
9/4/25 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

10/2/25 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

11/6/25 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

12/4/25 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

1/8/26 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

3/5/26 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

4/2/26 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

5/7/26 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

6/4/26 (Thurs) Curriculum Council 9-11:00 

 
Administrative Assistants Network 

Facilitator:  Carrie Sanchez 
 

9/29/2025 (Mon) Administrative Asst 1:00-3:00 

12/16/25 (Tues) Administrative Asst 1:00-3:00 

3/30/26 (Mon) Administrative Asst 1:00-3:00 

 
Principal Networks 

Facilitator:  Carrie Sanchez 
 
9/24/25 (Wed) *ALL* Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

   

10/28/25 (Tues) Elem/Asst Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

12/3/25 (Weds) Elem/Asst Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

02/04/26 (Weds) Elem/Asst Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

04/29/26 (Weds) Elem/Asst Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

   

10/30/25 (Thurs) HS/MS Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

12/2/25 (Tues) HS/MS Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

2/3/26 (Tues) HS/MS Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

4/28/26 (Tues) HS/MS Principal Network 9:00-11:00 

 
 
 
 
 



Directors of Operations Network 
Facilitator:  Carrie Sanchez 

 

10/9/25 (Thurs) Directors of Operations 9:00-11:00 

1/14/26 (Wed) Directors of Operations 9:00-11:00 

4/8/26 (Wed) Directors of Operations 9:00-11:00 

 
Special Education Leaders Network 

Facilitator:  Hal Gregory 
 

9/11/25 (Thur) Special Education Leaders Network 10:00-12:00 

11/13/25 (Thur) Special Education Leaders Network 10:00-12:00 

2/26/26 (Thur) Special Education Leaders Network 10:00-12:00 

5/7/26(Thur) Special Education Leaders Network 10:00-12:00 

 
STEM & Tech Connect Network 

Facilitator:  Christine Danhoff 
 

9/16/25 (Tues) STEM + Tech Connect 9:00-11:00 

11/18/25 (Tues) STEM + Tech Connect 9:00-11:00 

1/13/26 (Tues) STEM + Tech Connect 9:00-11:00 

3/31/26 (Tues) STEM + Tech Connect 9:00-11:00 

 

InnovatED Network 
Facilitator:  Christine Danhoff 

 

10/23/25 (Thurs.) InnovatEd Network 9:00-3:00 
11/20/25 (Thurs.) InnovatEd Network 9:00-3:00 
3/26/25 (Thurs.) InnovatEd Network 9:00-3:00 
5/21/25 (Thurs.) InnovatEd Network 9:00-3:00 

 

Literacy Leaders Network 
Facilitators:  Marcy Henry & Kelsy Krise 

 

10/20/25 (Mon) Literacy Leaders Network 9:00-11:00 

12/8/25 (Mon) Literacy Leaders Network 9:00-11:00 

2/2/26 (Mon) Literacy Leaders Network 9:00-11:00 

4/13/26 (Mon) Literacy Leaders Network 9:00-11:00 

 

 
 
 

 

School Counselor & Social Workers 
Networks 

Facilitator:  Dennis Doughty 

 

9/18/25 (Thurs) School Counselor Network ELEM 12:00-2:00 

11/13/25 (Thurs) School Counselor Network ELEM 12:00-2:00 

1/22/26 (Thurs) School Counselor Network ELEM 12:00-2:00 

3/5/26 (Thurs) School Counselor Network ELEM 12:00-2:00 

4/21/26 (Tues) School Counselor Network ELEM 12:00-2:00 

   

9/25/25 (Thurs) School Counselor Network MS 12:00-2:00 

11/11/25 (Tues) School Counselor Network MS 12:00-2:00 

1/21/26 (Weds) School Counselor Network MS 12:00-2:00 

3/4/26 (Weds) School Counselor Network MS 12:00-2:00 

5/4/26 (Mon) School Counselor Network MS 12:00-2:00 

   

9/25/25 (Thurs) School Counselor Network HS 9:00-11:00 

11/11/25 (Tues) School Counselor Network HS 9:00-11:00 

1/21/26 (Weds) School Counselor Network HS 9:00-11:00 

3/4/26 (Weds) School Counselor Network HS 9:00-11:00 

5/4/26 (Mon) School Counselor Network HS 9:00-11:00 

   

9/11/25 (Thurs) Social Workers Network 12:00-2:00 

11/6/25 (Thurs) Social Workers Network 12:00-2:00 

1/8/26 (Thurs) Social Workers Network 12:00-2:00 

3/10/26 (Tues) Social Workers Network 12:00-2:00 

5/20/26 (Weds) Social Workers Network 12:00-2:00 

 

 

PreSchool Network 
Facilitator:  Carrie Sanchez 

 

08/25/25 (Mon) PreSchool Teachers & Supervisors 9:00-11:00 

11/10/25 (Mon) PreSchool Teachers & Supervisors 9:00-11:00 

02/23/26 (Mon) PreSchool Teachers & Supervisors 9:00-11:00 

04/27/26 (Mon) PreSchool Teachers & Supervisors 9:00-11:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

​ ​ ​ ​       Fremont City Schools 

 

 

                                                              Put-In-Bay Local School District 

 

 

 

Dear Leaders, 

I want to encourage you to join our collaborative 

PROFESSIONAL NETWORKS of dedicated 

educators committed to shaping the future of 

education. In our rapidly evolving field, collaboration 

is the cornerstone of innovation and success. By 

working together, we can share best practices, 

overcome challenges, and inspire one another to 

reach new heights in educational excellence. Your 

unique perspectives and experiences are invaluable, 

and by pooling our collective knowledge, we can 

create a more enriching learning environment for all. 

Networking plays a pivotal role in our professional 

growth. Building strong connections with fellow 

leaders not only opens doors to new opportunities but 

also fosters a supportive community where we can 

learn from each other's successes and setbacks. By 

engaging in meaningful conversations and 

exchanging ideas, we can drive positive change and 

make informed decisions that benefit our students, 

staff, and broader educational landscape. 

As leaders, we must continually seek out new 

knowledge and skills to remain effective and relevant. 

Embracing a culture of lifelong learning allows us to 

adapt to emerging trends, implement innovative 

strategies, and enhance our leadership capabilities. 

Together, we can cultivate a dynamic environment 

where continuous improvement is not just 

encouraged but celebrated. 

Thank you for your commitment to collaboration, 

networking, and ongoing learning. Together, we can 

make a lasting impact on the future of education. 

Yours in Championing Education, 

Carrie Sanchez                                                                          

Assistant Superintendent of Leadership & Learning 

 
 


